© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 12
Cisco NCS 1004
High-Density QSFP-DD
Transponder
Data sheet
Cisco public
D
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 12

Quality
TR-NWT-000332, Issue 4, Method 1 calculation for 20-year Mean Time Between Failure (MTBF)
Ordering information
Table 3. NCS 1004 High-Density QSFP-DD Transponder line cards and license product ID
Part # Product Description
NCS1K4-QXP-K9= NCS1004 3.2T QSFP-DD DCO Transponder
NCS1K4-QXP-L-K9= NCS1004 3.2T QSFP-DD DCO Licensed Transponder
S-N1K-QXP-TRK-L= Smart License for NCS 1004 QDD-TXP Trunk
E-N1K-QXP-TRK-L= E-delivery License for NCS 1004 QDD-TXP Trunk
S-N1K-QXP-TRKE-L= Smart License for NCS 1004 Encrypted QDD-TXP Trunk
E-N1K-QXP-TRKE-L= E-delivery License for NCS 1004 Encrypted QDD-TXP Trunk
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 9 of 12
Table 4. NCS 1004 High=Density QSFP-DD Transponder pluggable list
Part # Product Description
QSFP-100G-SR4-S  100GBASE SR4 QSFP Transceiver, MPO, 100 m over OM4 MMF
QSFP-100G-LR4-S 100GBASE LR4 QSFP Transceiver, LC, 10 km over SMF
QSFP-100G-CWDM4-S 100GBASE CWDM4 QSFP Transceiver, LC, 2 km over SMF
QSFP-100G-ER4L-S 100GBASE QSFP Transceiver, 40 km reach over SMF, Duplex LC
QSFP-100G-PSM4-S 100GBASE PSM4 QSFP Transceiver, MPO, 500 m over SMF
QSFP-100G-SM-SR 100GBASE CWDM4 Lite QSFP Transceiver, 2 km over SMF, 10-60C
QSFP-100G-FR-S 100G QSFP28 Transceiver 100G-FR, 2 km SMF, duplex, LC
QDD-400G-DR4-S 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, 400GBASE-DR4, MPO-12,500 m parallel
QDD-400G-FR4-S 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, 400G-FR4, Duplex LC, 2 km Duplex SMF
QDD-400G-LR8 400G QSFP-DD Transceiver, 400GBASE-LR8, Duplex LC, 10 km Duple
QDD-400-AOC1M 400G QSFP-DD Active Optical Cable, 1 m
QDD-400-AOC3M 400G QSFP-DD Active Optical Cable, 3 m
QDD-400-AOC5M 400G QSFP-DD Active Optical Cable, 5 m
QDD-400-AOC7M 400G QSFP-DD Active Optical Cable, 7 m
QDD-400-AOC10M 400G QSFP-DD Active Optical Cable, 10 m
QDD-400-AOC15M 400G QSFP-DD Active Optical Cable, 15M
 QDD-400-AOC20M 400G QSFP-DD Active Optical Cable, 20M
QDD-400-AOC25M 400G QSFP-DD Active Optical Cable, 25M
QDD-400-AOC30M 400G QSFP-DD Active Optical Cable, 30M
QDD-400G-ZR-S QSFP-DD Transceiver Module, Coherent DCO, 400G-ZR
QDD-400G-ZRP-S QSFP-DD Transceiver Module, Coherent DCO, 400G-ZR+
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 10 of 12
Warranty
The following warranty terms apply to the Cisco NCS 1004 High-Density Transponder as well as services you
may use during the warranty period. Your formal warranty statement appears in the Cisco Information Packet